

P.O. Box 1749 Halifax, Nova Scotia B3J 3A5 Canada

Item No. 8.2.1

## **Request for Council's Consideration**

X Included on Agenda (Submitted to Municipal Clerk's Office by Noon Monday one week prior to meeting)

Date of Council Meeting: May 12, 2020

Subject: Addition of Constable Heidi Stevenson to Commemorative Names List

## Motion for Council to Consider:

That Halifax Regional Council request a staff report to add Constable Heidi Stevenson to the Halifax Regional Municipality's Commemorative Names List to honour her bravery and service to HRM, and to recommend naming or renaming a municipal asset in the Cole Harbour Area, where Constable Stevenson lived and worked for many years and where her husband and children reside.

## Reason

Many residents are suggesting ways we could memorialize Constable Heidi Stevenson who lived in Cole Harbour and worked at the Cole Harbour RCMP Detachment for many years. A close friend of the family has willingly offered to help by receiving these suggestions which will be discussed with the Stevenson family at an appropriate time in the future.

## **Outcome Sought:**

Constable Heidi Stevenson's name added to the Commemorative Names List and facility/asset in the Cole Harbour area named after her to honor her bravery to HRM and her community of Cole Harbour.

Councillor Lorelei Nicoll	District 4